

07.04.2025
(M/L-10)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

**M.A.T. 112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Arijit Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
appellant, we allow time till 16th April, 2025 for
removing the defects.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)