

Ct. No.4 D/L 17.07.2025
(Naba) 111

M.A.T. 112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Arijit Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Tapash Kr. Dey,
Mrs. Saswati Ghosh Sinha
...Appellant

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
appellant, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on
23rd July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)