

26th August, 2025
(D/L No.91)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

MAT 112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Arijit Chakraborty
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey,
Mrs. Saswati Ghosh Sinha
... for the petitioner.

1. The affidavit of service filed in court today is taken on record. It reveals that notice has been served upon all the respondents.
2. In spite of service of notice, there is none to represent the respondents. In such circumstance, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an opportunity to serve upon the learned Government Pleader by hand.
3. The prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed. Let notice be served upon the Government Pleader reflecting the next date of hearing i.e. 02.09.2025 and to file affidavit of service on the next date.
4. List this matter under the same heading on **2nd September, 2025.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)