

12.11.2025
(D/L-06)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

M.A.T. 112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
Arijit Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Dey,
Mr. Ashis Kr. Dutta

...for the Petitioner

The learned advocate for the writ petitioner submits that he will serve notice by hand upon the learned G.P. in terms of the last order dated 26.08.2025 by 14.11.2025 (Friday).

List this matter on 24th November, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)