

24th November, 2025
(D/L No.13)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

MAT 112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Arijit Chakraborty
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey,
Mr. Ashit Kumar Dutta,
Mrs. Saswati Ghosh Sinha
... for the petitioner.

Mr. K. J. Yusuf, Id. AGP,
Ms. Rupsha Chakraborty
... for the State.

1. Let notice of the application be served upon the learned counsel for the respondent nos.6 and 7 and file affidavit of service on the next date.
2. Since respondent nos.1 to 5 are represented, no notice need be served upon the learned counsel for the said respondents.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **8th**
December, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)