

17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(D/L No.14)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**M.A.T.112 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**  
**CAN 2 of 2025**

Arijit Chakraborty  
Versus  
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Ashis Kumar Dutta  
... for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Jahar De, Id. AGP,  
Mr. K. J. Yusuf, Id. AGP,  
Ms. Rupsha Chakraborty  
... for the State/respondents.

1. We are informed that service of notice upon the respondent nos.6 and 7 is not complete.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant/applicant, therefore, prays for time to serve notice upon the respondent nos.6 and 7.
3. As prayed for, list this matter after the ensuing Christmas holidays on **19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026** and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**