

6th May, 2026
(D/L No.34)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

M.A.T.112 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Arijit Chakraborty
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey
... for the appellant/applicant.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant submits that this Bench does not have determination to take up this matter since it pertains to Group-VII of the classification list.
2. Accordingly, the matter is released from this Bench and the **Office** is directed to take steps.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)