

22.05.2026
Item No. 156
Court No.08.
S. De
266045

MAT 112 of 2025
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025

Arijit Chakraborty.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Dey,
Mr. Ashis Kr. Dutta, ...for the appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. The State is not represented.
2. In view of the prevailing peculiar situation, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on June 8, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)